

Control Number: 46245



Item Number: 599

Addendum StartPage: 0

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-17-0119.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 46245

APPLICATION OF DOUBLE	§	BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE
DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC.	§	OF
FOR WATER AND SEWER	§	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
RATE/TARIFF CHANGE	§	

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC.'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO WHITE BLUFF RATEPAYERS GROUP'S FIRST SET OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION - WBRG NO. 1-25

COMES NOW, Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. ("DDU") and files its Second Supplemental Response to White Bluff Ratepayers Group's First Request for Information – WBRG No. 1-25. DDU agrees and stipulates that all parties may treat these responses as if they were filed under oath.

Respectfully submitted,

ATTORNEY FOR DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served or will serve a true and correct copy of the foregoing document via hand delivery, facsimile, electronic mail, overnight mail, U.S. mail and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested to all parties on this the 29th day of September, 2017.

John Carlton

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC.'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO WHITE BLUFF RATEPAYERS GROUP'S FIRST SET OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION - WBRG NO. 1-25

WBRG NO. 1-25 Please provide a listing of all Affiliates of Double Diamond.

RESPONSE: Responsive documents were produced for entities operating within the White Bluff development. See bates DDU16-011622 – DDU16-011623.

Prepared by Christie Rotramel

Sponsored by Randy Gracy

In addition, DDU provides the following response:

Double Diamond, Inc.

Diamond Golf, Inc.

Double Diamond Properties Construction Co.

Double Diamond Management Corp.

The Inn at White Bluff, Inc.

The Lighthouse Dining Co.

White Bluff Club Corp.

White Bluff Golf, Inc.

White Bluff Marina, Inc.

White Bluff Realty Co.

White Bluff 19th Hole, Inc.

White Bluff Yacht Club, Inc.